

# Town of Westminster 11 South Street Westminster, MA 01473 Board of Zoning Appeals

# REVISED FILING FEES - EFFECTIVE AUGUST 6, 2004

# RESIDENTIAL USES: \$200.00

RI – RII – RIII Zones Excluding all subdivisions and cluster developments

# **SUB-DIVISIONS AND CLUSTER DEVELOPMENTS:**

\$1,500.00, plus \$150.00 per unit for every unit over ten (10).

### **COMMERCIAL:**

\$1,500.00 for each single structure.

# **INDUSTRIAL:**

\$1,500.00 for each single structure.

## <u>COMPREHENSIVE PERMITS – 40B:</u>

\$2,000.00, plus \$200.00 per unit for every unit over ten (10).

August 26, 2004

Re: Wireless Communications Towers and Facilities

The Westminster Zoning Board of Appeals voted unanimously to increase the filing fee for Wireless Communications Towers and Facilities to \$2,500.00, effective August 25, 2004.

This fee is waived if the Town of Westminster files an application for towers and facilities.